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VmcdUnits

n Electro-Optical Characteristics
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n Absolute Maximum Ratings

Power Dissipation
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Derating (DC)*

Symbol
Pd
IF
IFM

VR

Topr
Tstg
DIF

mW
mA
mA
V
°C
°C

mA/°C

UnitsItem

(Ta=25°C)

DG
100
25
60
5

EFY
125
50
200
5

FY
125
50
200
5

EFA
125
50
200
5

FA
125
50
200
5

EFR
125
50
200
5

FR
125
50
200
5

DB
100
25
60
5

-40 to +85

-40 to +100

0.33 0.67
* Ta=25°C, IFM applies for the pulse width £ 1msec. and duty cycle £1/20
The current derating for operation applies when the temperature is above 25°C
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*The viewing angle is an average and will vary by color
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n Operation Current Derating Chartn Spatial Distribution (x)

f 5mm Round Shape
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*Spatial distribution is viewed as a typical illustration and will vary by color
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